Form <b>PTO-1594</b> (Rev. 07/05) OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6	5/30/2008)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
	RECORDATION FOR	
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
1. Name of conveying party The DirecTv Group, Inc.	(les):	2. Name and address of receiving party(les)  Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? ✓ №
☐ Individual(s) ☐ General Partnership ☑ Corporation- State: <u>Delaw</u> ☐ Other Citizenship (see guidelines)_ Additional names of conveying pa		Name: Hughes Network Systems, LLC  Internal Address:  Street Address: 11717 Exploration Lane  City: Germantown  State: Maryland  Country: USA
3. Nature of conveyance )/E  Execution Date(s) Septem  Assignment  Security Agreement  Other	• •	
A. Trademark Application No.	(s)	I identification or description of the Trademark.  B. Trademark Registration No.(s)  2,806,871 HUGHES SOFTWARE SYSTEMS  Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No  Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):
5. Name & address of party concerning document shou Name: <u>Michael T. Murohy</u>		6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address: <u>Bell. Boyd &amp; I</u> Street Address: <u>P.O. Box 1135</u>		7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$_40.00  ☐ Authorized to be charged by credit card ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account ☐ Enclosed
City: <u>Chicago</u> State: <u>Illinois</u> Phone Number: 202,955,6848	Zip: <u>60690-1135</u>	8. Payment Information:  a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
Fax Number: <u>312.827.8185</u> Email Address: t <u>rademarks@b</u> e	llboyd.com	b. Deposit Account Number <u>02-1818</u> Authorized User Name <u>Michael T. Murphy</u>
9. Signature: Na	Signature  Michael T. Murphy arme of Person Signing	26 October 2005  Date  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:  4

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

# Delaware

PAGE 1

# The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP, WHICH MERGES:

"THE DIRECTY GROUP, INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "HUGHES ELECTRONICS CORPORATION" UNDER THE NAME OF "THE DIRECTV GROUP, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE SIXTEENTH DAY OF MARCH, A.D. 2004, AT 2:11 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE MEN CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

Warriet Smith Hindson

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 2991223

DATE: 03-16-04

0844677 8100M 040194381

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003218 FRAME: 0719

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 02:11 PM 03/16/2004 FILED 02:11 PM 03/16/2004 SRV 040194381 - 0844677 FILE

9:55

#### CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP AND MERGER

ÓΡ

The DIRECTV Group, Inc.

#### WITH AND

INTO

**Hughes Biectronics Corporation** 

#### (UNDER SECTION 253 OF THE DELAWARE GENERAL CORPORATE LAW)

#### It is hereby certified that:

- Hughes Electronics Corporation (the "Corporation") is a corporation of the State of Delaware.
- 2. The Corporation is the owner of all of the outstanding shares of capital stock of the DIRECTV Group, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Subsidiary").
- 3. The Corporation hereby agrees to merge the Subsidiary with and into the Corporation (the "Mergor").
- 4. The following are resolutions adopted by the Board of Directors of the Corporation on March 16, 2004;
- I. "Approval of Merger of The DIRECTY Group, Inc. with and into the Corporation

RESOLVED, that the Merger shall be effective at the time (the "Effective Time") of the filing of the Certificate of Ownership and Merger with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware, and

RESOLVED, that pursuant to Section 259 of the DGCL, at the Effective Time, the separate existence of the Subsidiary shall cease, and the Corporation shall continue its existence as the surviving corporation of the Merger; and

RESOLVED, that the appropriate officers of the Corporation be, and each of them hereby is, authorized, empowered and directed, in the name and on behalf the Corporation, to execute and cause to be filled a Cortificate of Ownership and Merger with respect to the Merger with the Secretary of the State of Delaware; and

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003218 FRAME: 0720

9:55

## II. Change of corporate name

RESOLVED, that, in connection with the Merger, the Board deems it desirable, advisable and in the best interest of the Corporation and its stockholders to change its corporate name to The DIRECTY Group, Inc., which name change will be effective at the Effective Time; and

RESOLVED, that the proper officers of the Corporation be, and each of them hereby is, authorized, empowered and directed, in the name and on behalf of the Corporation, to take such additional action and to execute, deliver, file, certify and record such additional documents and instruments as any of them may doesn necessary or appropriate to implement the provisions of the foregoing resolutions, including the filing of any documents which the Corporation or its counsel doesns to be necessary, advisable or appropriate."

5. The Corporation, in connection with the Merger and as the surviving corporation of the Merger, hereby changes its corporate name (the "Name Change") to The DIRECTV Group, Inc. and Article I of the Corporation's Amended and Restated Cortificate of Incorporation is hereby amended and restated to read as follows:

## "Article 1.

The name of the corporation (hereinafter called the "Corporation") is:

The DIRECTY Group, Inc."

 The Merger and the Name Change shall be effective at the time of the filing of this Certificate of Ownership and Merger with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has hereunto signed this Certificate of Ownership and Merger as of the juday of March 2004.

HUGHES ELECTRONICS CORPORATION

Napho: JANET L. Williams of Title: Assistant Secretary

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003218 FRAME: 0721

**RECORDED: 10/28/2005**